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TABLE 1. Plant importations received and for processed during

June 1 - September 30, 1973
 

Genus Inventory Under Test 
Tent Completed 

Accessions 
Destroyed 

Released 

or 

Arachis 
Asparagus 
Chrysanthemum 
Dioscorea 
Fragaria virginiana 
Glycine max 
Heliconia spp. 
Mangifera op. 
Mlusa op. 
Oryza sativa 
Phaeomeria opp. 
Pterocarpuo indicus 
Saccharum opp. 
Solanum demisoum 
Solanum tuberonum 
Vigna oinenni2 
Vitlo npp. 
Zea ayo 
Zingiber officinale 

1 
21 

6 
1 
2 

19 
23 
1 
1 

17 
4 
1 

26 
2 
2 
1 
8 
1 
1 

1 -
20 1 
- 6 
- 1 
1 -
6 13 

23 -
- I 
1 -

12 5 
4 -
1 -

11 15 
2 -
2 1 
- -
8 -
- 1 
1 -

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
1 
-

-

_ 

Eligible 

-

1 
6 
1 
-

13 
-

1 
-

5 
-
-

15 
-

-

-

_ 
1 
-
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Table 2. 
 Accessions actively growing in greenhouses as of
 

September 30, 1973. (Includes plants held for
 
repository and plants in open quarantine) 

Genus 
 Number Genus 
 Number
 

Anthurium op. 
 3 Oryza sativa 17Araohis op. 
 1 Phaeomeria opp.
Asparagus op. 4 Pterooarpus indious 

4 
1Chrysanthemum 53 Saccharum opp. 29Coffea arabica 6 Solanum tuborosum 7Dioccorea op. 1 Thcobroma opp. 3Pragaria virginiana 2 Vitis spp. 
 19
Glycine max 
 19 Zea mayo 
 1Heliconia app. 
 23 Zingioer officinale 1 

Mangifera sp. 
 I 
Musa op. 4 
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Table 3. Aooessjons Received ',Ty"1, 
1972 - September 30, 1973
 

Genus 
 Number Genus 
 Number
 

Arachis op. 
 34 Phaeomeria app. 
 4
Asparagus 21 Polystichum adiantiforme 1Camellia sinensis 3 Pterocarpus indicusChrysanthemum sp. 36
112 Sacoharum officinale 

Coffea arabica 
 6 Solanum tuberosum

Cynodon dactylon 20
 

1 Solanum tuberooum (seed) 253
Dioacorea op. 
 1 Solanum deminaum

Fragaria virginiana 2 

2 Theobroma sp.
Helianthun rp. 

3 
1 Vigna sinensws 1Heliconia opp. 
 23 Vitis Opp.


Leucana op. 9
1 Zea mays 47Musa op. 1 Zingiber officinale 1

Oryza sativa 47 
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Table 4. 
 Results of pathogen detection tests, July 1 - September 30, 1973 

Number of varieties 
Soybean 

23 
Rice 
3 

Peanut 

4 
Cowpea 

1 
Total 

31 

Number of tents 

Germinating 
Non Germinating 
Total 

46 
5 

51 

6 
-
6 

4 
-
4 

-
1 
1 

56 
6 
62 

Number of seeds 

Non germinating 

Germinating 
infected 
healthy 
total tested 

1011 

210 
207 

1436 

-

182 
32 

214 

81 

39 
-

120 

42 

2 
-

44 1814 
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Table 5. 
 Virus indexing July 1 - September 30, 1973
 

Genus 
 No. No. No.
Varieties Tests 
 Indicators 
 Results
 

Solanum 2 4 24 a positive 

Solanum 4 4 40 ball + 

Soybean 13 15 150 all -

Asparagus 1 1 6 all -

Asparagus 1 1 42 all + 

a Two varietic from Muritiu, one line one line
 

b Tubrs of 4 varietief, healt treated at 500C for 2 hourn 

aCrowis heat trented at 50C for 20, 30, 60, and 90 mn. respectively, 


